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ACTS AND RESOLVES
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OF THE

FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1870.

Published by the Seoi-etury'-of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.
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STATH OF MAINE.

SecrEraARY’s OFFICE, }
Augusta, July 19, 1870,

I hereby certify that the acts and resolves contained in this
pamphlet, have been compared with the originals deposited in
this office, and appear to be correctly printed.

FRANKLIN M. DREW,
Secretary of Slate.

Nore,—The Forty-ninth Legislature of Maine convened on the
fifth day of January and adjourned on the twenty-fourth day of
March, 18%70.





